
※When schedule is changed, we will inform you by email or notice on the board.

Event

April 4(Fri) 10:00～
Admission Guidance for new enrolled students who entered in

April 2025

April 11(Fri) 12:20～
Career Guidance for those who will complete their program in

Academic Year 2025(3)

April 19(Sat)@Hongo campus 13:00～
Guidance for those who plan to take future entrance

examination

May 9(Fri) 12:20～
Career Guidance for those who will complete their program in

Academic Year 2025(4)

Final Thesis Defense Presentation for those who will complete

their Master's program in September 2025

●deadline for submitting a thesis summary：July 11(Fri), 17:00

●deadline for submitting a thesis：July 18(Fri), 17:00

Mid-Thesis Defense Presentation for those who will complete

their Master's program in March 2026/Doctoral program in

September 2026

●deadline for submitting a thesis summary：July 11(Fri), 17:00

Entrance Examination

Ceremony for those who are granted their degree in September

2025

Completion ceremony of Department of Bioengineering

September 30(Tue) 13:00～
Admission Guidance for new enrolled students who entered in

October 2025

January 16(Fri) Open Meeting with Industrial Society "Shitashimukai"

Final Thesis Defense Presentation for those who will complete

their Master's program in March 2026

●deadline for submitting a thesis summary：

January 20(Tue), 17:00

●deadline for submitting a thesis：January 27(Tue), 17:00

Mid-Thesis Defense Presentation for those who will complete

their Master's program in September 2026/Doctoral program in

March 2027

●deadline for submitting a thesis summary：

January 20(Tue), 17：00

February 13(Fri) 10:00～
Career Guidance for those who will complete their program in

Academic Year 2026(1)

March 6(Fri) 10:00～
Career Guidance for those who will complete their program in

Academic Year 2026(2)

Ceremony for those who are granted their degree in March 2026

Completion ceremony of Department of Bioengineering

AY 2025 Schedule of the Department of Bioengineering

Date

July 25(Fri)

September 19(Fri) 12:15～

【PhD thesis】…Mid-Thesis Defense Presentation details will be notified to you and your supervising professor.

Preliminary/Final Thesis Defense Presentation details will be notified only to your supervising professor.
　・Mid-Thesis Defense Presentation…About a year before your completion

　・Preliminary Thesis Defense Presentation…6 months before your final Presentation

　・Final Thesis Defense Presentation…2 months before your completion

August 25(Mon) - August 29(Fri)

March 24(Tue)

※NOTE…If you want to know when your Thesis Defense Presentation is , please refer below: 

【Master's thesis】…Details will be notified to you of from the department office.

　・Mid-Thesis Defense Presentation…7-8 months before your completion

　・Final Thesis Defense Presentation…1-2 months before your completion

February 3(Tue)


